Pressure control panels BU13
for technical gases up to 300 bar
Spectrotec
te
c
sp
e
c

Gas type
Ordering information:
BU13 series pressure control panels
Type
1x1 - single-sided 1x1-cylinder/bundle control panel
1xn -
(1x1-panel with n extensions *)
2x1 - double-sided 2x1-cylinder/bundle control panel
2xn -
(2x1-panel with 2xn extensions )
single-sided 1xn-cylinder/bundle control panel
double-sided 2xn-cylinder/bundle control panel
*
Please specify the gas type
with your order!
Flashback arrestor
0 - without flashback arrestor
FS -
in the outlet (e.g. for H )
flashback arrestor mounted
2
For n-cylinder panels the block valves on the regulator panel are used as central shut-off-valves.
Therefore one extension per cylinder/bundle is required (see example 2x2: 2 extension panels + 2 extensions).
*)
Outlet pressure P2
10 - up to 10 bar
20 - up to 20 bar
30 - up to 30 bar
35 - up to 35 bar (only for non flammable gases)
Inlet press. indication
M - pressure gauge
K - contact pressure gauge
BU13 - 2 x 2 - 10 - M - 0 - N2
Ordering example:
BU13-2x2-10-M-0-N2